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Cross Party Group on Learning Disability 

 

 

Meeting on Tuesday 19 March 2024 

 
Time: 12.15pm to 1.15pm 

 

 

Where: Online on Zoom. 

You can book to join the meeting here:  

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUkd-

CqrzwsH9Dma_xBsmcNY0Wr93iYtF0C#/registration  

  

Easy Read agenda 

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUkd-CqrzwsH9Dma_xBsmcNY0Wr93iYtF0C#/registration
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZUkd-CqrzwsH9Dma_xBsmcNY0Wr93iYtF0C#/registration
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Agenda 

What we will talk about at our meeting 

Time What and who 

 

1. Welcome and introductions 

Sioned Williams is a Member of the Senedd and 

the Chair of the group.  

Sara Pickard works for Mencap Cymru and is 

co-Secretary of the group. 

Sioned and Sara will welcome everyone to the 

meeting. 

 

2. Annual General Meeting 

Sara Pickard is co-Secretary of the Group. 

Sara will explain what will happen in the Annual 

General Meeting or AGM. 

 

3. Voting for the new co-Secretaries 

The Chair will ask if anyone would like to be the 

co-Secretaries of the group for the next 12 

months. 

Members of the group will then vote for the 

new co-Secretaries. 
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4. Voting for the new Chair 

The new co-Secretaries will ask if any Members 

of the Senedd would like to be the Chair of the 

group for the next 12 months. 

Members of the group will then vote for the 

new Chair. 

 

5. The annual report 

Sam Williams will explain what she will put in the 

annual report for the Senedd about the work of 

the group over the last 12 months. 

 

6. Presentation about the new rules on voter ID 

James Dash, Courtey Poupard and Lucy 

Hinksman from Pembrokeshire People First will 

talk about the new rules on showing ID when 

you vote in some elections. 

They will talk about why they are worried that 

this might make it harder for people with a 

learning disability to vote. 

 

7. Presentation about My Vote, My Voice 

Ismail Kaji and Gaibhin McGranaghan from the 

My Vote, My Voice project will talk about 

making voting more accessible for people with 

a learning disability. 
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8. Questions 

There will be time for people to ask questions 

about the presentations. 

 

9. Any other business and ideas for future 

meetings 

The Chair will talk about anything else that is 

important. 

 

They will also ask about ideas for future 

meetings. 

 

10. Close 

The Chair will close the meeting. 

The meeting will end at 1.15pm. 

 


